You

YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI: List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 |279| 148 | 175|269 146 |274]|399]| 85 402 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]

Con 31 100 O 0 100 2 6 [100 2 718 1 1 14 52
Lab 44 0 100 O 0 96 27 0 97 28| 2 8 9 55 30
Lib Dem 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 2 4 0 11 1
Plaid 13 0 0 100 O 1 62 0 0O 58| 1 7 79 16 9
Other 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 6 3 11 5 9
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 2 4 3 0
UKIP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 7
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 5 1 1
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You

YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 | 263] 515 | 516 197 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Con 31 33 30 12 17 30 53| 33 30 36 37 29 24 31
Lab 44 40 47 61 55 42 29| 38 50 28 43 50 48 51
Lib Dem 5 7 4 3 7 3 6 8 3 8 3 5 7 4
Plaid 13 14 11 17 13 16 7 15 9 20 13 10 12 8
Other 7 6 8 7 7 9 4 6 8 8 5 5 10 7
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Green 2 1 3 2 2 4 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 2
UKIP 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 2 3 6 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 0 2

© 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]

Con 28 90 0 0 100 O 0 97 0 3 182 2 0 13 46
Lab 38 3 85 2 0 100 O 2 94 8 3 74 2 45 28
Lib 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 4 1 11 1
UKIP 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 2 0 9
Plaid 21 4 13 95 0 0 100 1 5 8 | 5 18 88 28 14
Other 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 3 2
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 2 4 3 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Con 25 80 0 0 87 2 1 (100 O 0|73 2 0 13 39
Lab 37 2 82 1 0 90 9 0 100 O 3 72 4 44 27
Lib 5 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 9 1
Plaid 22 5 14 94 2 5 87 0 0 100 5 19 84 28 16
Green 3 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 5 1
UKIP 5 6 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 2 0 10
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Communist 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 1 5
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263| 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Con 28 29 27 10 16 26 49| 28 28 35 32 27 22 26
Lab 38 34 42 53 48 34 26| 33 43 20 39 42 44 45
Lib 6 7 4 3 8 3 6 8 4 9 2 6 8 3
UKIP 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4
Plaid 21 23 20 28 22 25 16| 24 18 30 21 19 18 18
Other 3 2 3 1 3 5 1 3 2 2 1 4 3 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Green 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
Other 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or don't know]
Con 25 26 25 11 14 22 43| 25 25 29 26 24 22 24
Lab 37 31 42 55 44 35 25| 31 43 23 37 42 39 42
Lib 5 5 4 1 6 3 6 7 2 5 4 6 6 3
Plaid 22 25 19 20 25 24 16| 24 19 29 21 21 17 19
Green 3 2 4 6 3 4 1 4 2 3 1 3 5 4
UKIP 5 6 4 3 5 6 4 5 6 6 6 3 7 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Welsh Christian Party 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 4 2 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 1 4 4
Other 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

Conservative 21 100 O 0 92 2 5 92 1 7 71 1 1 11 38
Labour 31 0 100 0 0 87 24 0 89 25| 2 67 7 44 22
Liberal Democrat 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 3 0 8 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 9 0 0 100 0 1 55 0 0 54| 1 5 66 12 6
Some other party 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 5 2 9 4 8
Would not vote 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 4 6
Don’t know 18 0 0 0 7 7 10 7 7 7 15 18 16 15 18
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected 'some other party'; n=54]
Green 25 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 59 34 63 2
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 50 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 58 14 |72 19 21 3 78
British National Party (BNP) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|12 O 0 0 8
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 18 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0O 86 |16 8 45 25 11
Don't know 3 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 42 0 0 15 O 9 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 11 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 3 3 3 6
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0
3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
4 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 1 0
5 5 4 1 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 4 4 1 3 6
6 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
7 4 4 5 1 4 4 2 4 6 2 3 5 1 3 5
8 5 3 4 8 3 5 5 4 5 5 3 6 12 4 7
9 9 8 11 6 9 11 7 8 12 5 8 12 7 10 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 60 79 73 78 79 72 78| 78 72 83|72 68 75 72 64
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263| 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
Conservative 21 24 19 9 11 22 43| 24 19 24 24 21 15 24
Labour 31 29 32 40 32 30 24| 27 34 21 29 35 30 38
Liberal Democrat 3 5 2 1 4 2 5 5 2 5 2 3 4 3
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 9 9 8 10 8 11 6 11 6 13 8 7 7 6
Some other party 5 5 6 6 6 7 3 5 5 6 4 4 9 5
Would not vote 11 11 10 17 14 9 4 8 14 9 13 10 11 10
Don’t know 18 15 21 15 23 17 14| 19 18 21 18 17 20 14
Refused 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 3 3 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected 'some other party'; n=54]
Green 25 10 36 22 21 38 8| 32 17 37 14 36 17 25
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 50 68 35 68 48 43 53| 54 45 39 29 48 69 43
British National Party (BNP) 5 0 9 0 8 6 0 3 7 0 11 0 10 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 18 19 17 10 20 13 32 5 30 24 39 15 0 32
Don't know 3 3 3 0 4 0 7 5 0 0 8 0 4 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 11 11 11 15 15 10 4 8 14 10 13 10 11 10
1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
2 2 3 0 4 2 0 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 1
3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0
5 5 4 6 7 6 3 4 5 5 3 6 2 7 6
6 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 4 4
7 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 6 1 6
8 5 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 5 5 5 7 5 4
9 9 9 9 12 7 10 9 10 8 12 7 6 9 11
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 60 59 60 41 53 65 73| 63 56 61 59 62 59 57
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a National Assembly for Wales election tomorrow, which party would you
vote for in your constituency?

Conservative 19 83 0 0 100 O 0 94 0 3 65 1 0 11 33
Labour 27 3 78 2 0O 100 O 3 90 8 3 59 2 37 20
Liberal Democrat 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 3 1 9 1
UK Independence Party 4 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 8
Plaid Cymru 14 4 11 92 0 0 100| O 5 85 4 14 76 22 10
Some other party 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 3 2
Wouldn't vote 12 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 1 3 10
Don't know 16 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 11 17 12 16 15
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected 'some other party'; n=21]
Green 49 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 87 56 79 11
British National Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 4 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 © 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 22 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O |56 0 28 13 28
Some other party 25 0 34 0 0 0 0 0O 52 0 |44 0 16 8 61
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263| 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a National Assembly for Wales election tomorrow, which party would you
vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 19 21 18 7 10 19 39| 21 18 23 21 19 14 20
Labour 27 24 30 37 30 24 21| 25 29 15 29 30 29 32
Liberal Democrat 4 6 3 1 6 3 4 6 3 6 2 4 7 2
UK Independence Party 4 5 3 6 3 5 2 4 4 3 3 4 6 4
Plaid Cymru 14 15 13 13 14 19 12| 17 12 21 14 12 11 14
Some other party 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 2
Wouldn't vote 12 13 11 14 15 13 7 9 16 12 15 12 13 9
Don't know 16 12 19 18 20 13 12| 16 16 19 15 14 17 16
Refused 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected 'some other party'; n=21]
Green 49 31 66 |100 43 53 35| 68 24 48 0 54 100 31
British National Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 4 0 7 0 0 8 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 19
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 22 33 12 0 25 13 65| 17 29 0 0 46 0 32
Some other party 25 37 15 0 33 26 O 8 48 52 100 0 0 18
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the National Assembly for Wales, which
party list would you vote for?

Conservative 17 73 0 0 83 2 1 (100 O 0 |58 1 0 10 28
Labour 26 2 76 1 0 87 9 0 100 O 2 57 4 37 19
Liberal Democrat 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 7 1
Plaid Cymru 14 4 12 90 2 4 84 0 0 100 4 14 72 21 11
Green 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0o 2 6 4 1
UK Independence Party 4 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 9
British National Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 1 4
Some other party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wouldn't vote 12 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 4 9
Don't know 16 4 7 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 |12 15 13 15 14
Refused 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 12 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 4 3 3 9
1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 1 2
2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1
4 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
5 6 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 0 6 6 0 4 6
6 3 5 2 3 4 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2
7 5 4 6 1 4 7 1 5 7 2 3 5 2 5 5
8 6 4 5 5 6 6 4 5 7 4 6 7 10 5 8
9 8 10 10 5 10 11 8 7 13 6 |10 10 4 9 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 54 67 66 80 70 67 78| 73 65 83|63 61 77 66 57
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Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Weighted Sample

Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the National Assembly for Wales, which
party list would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Green
UK Independence Party
British National Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Some other party
Wouldn't vote
Don't know
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 0o ~NOOODMWNEER

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

You

What the world thinks

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263] 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17 18 16 6 8 17 35| 18 16 20 17 17 14 18
26 22 30 37 26 25 22| 23 29 18 28 30 25 29
3 4 3 1 4 3 5 5 1 3 2 4 5 2
14 16 12 9 15 17 13| 16 12 20 13 14 10 14
2 2 3 4 2 3 1 3 2 3 1 2 3 3
4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 7 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 1 3 3
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 13 11 14 15 12 8 8 17 12 14 13 13 9
16 12 19 18 21 13 9 17 15 17 16 14 17 15
2 2 1 4 3 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 4 2
12 13 12 14 15 12 7 9 16 12 15 12 12 11
1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0
2 4 1 4 3 0 2 1 3 3 3 1 2 1
1 2 1 5 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 3
1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3
6 6 6 11 7 4 3 5 7 5 5 4 7 9
3 4 2 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 4 5
5 4 5 13 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 7 4
6 4 7 6 6 7 5 7 5 4 6 7 8 3
8 8 8 5 8 8 9 8 8 13 8 5 6 8
54 54 54 34 48 60 66| 57 51 56 51 60 51 53

10 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WWW.yougov.co.uk




You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28

June -

2 July

12-15
March

Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's decision to leave the EU?

Would support having a second referendum 39 40 16 64 50 18 61 55| 17 60 59 |17 59 44 76 10
Would oppose having a second referendum 49 45 80 27 42 79 30 36|78 31 35|78 31 44 14 82
Don't know 12 15 4 9 9 3 10 9 5 10 7 5 9 12 10 8

If there was another referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union
tomorrow, how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 45 44 21 68 58 | 23 67 63|25 66 66|21 66 51 90 9

Would vote to Leave 44 39 75 21 37 72 23 31|70 24 30|73 24 40 3 80
Would not vote 6 6 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0o 2 1 0 4
Don'tknow 6 9 3 7 4 3 8 6 4 7 4 5 6 8 5 6
Refused 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1
Carwyn Jones has announced that he will stand down this autumn as Welsh Labour
leader and First Minister of Wales.
Which of the following Labour Assembly Members do you think would make the best First
Minister of Wales?
Eluned Morgan 4 3 3 16 2 3 13 2 3 14 2 4 12 5 2
Vaughan Gething 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3
Mark Drakeford 3 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 6 5 3 5 5 3 4
Huw Irranca-Davies 2 4 3 2 5 3 2 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 2
Hannah Blythyn 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3
Ken Skates 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1
Alun Davies 1 0 2 5 0 3 3 0 3 2 1 2 4 2 1
Jeremy Miles 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 o0 1 0 1
None of these 17 25 7 17 24 7 15 | 22 6 17 | 26 10 15 11 22
Don’t know 65 58 71 49 57 70 55|59 72 52|58 69 55 68 61
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263| 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-15 28
March JUne-
2 July
Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 39 40 39 40 56 43 37 30| 47 32 38 36 39 43 43
Would oppose having a second referendum 49 45 46 44 22 37 51 63| 42 48 42 52 48 41 43
Don't know 12 15 15 15 22 20 12 7 11 19 21 12 12 17 14
If there was another referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union
tomorrow, how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 45 44 41 47 53 51 40 34| 52 36 44 39 48 46 44
Would vote to Leave 44 39 42 37 17 31 45 57| 35 43 37 43 40 35 40
Would not vote 6 6 5 6 11 7 4 2 5 6 7 6 4 7 4
Don't know 6 9 10 9 16 10 10 6 7 12 10 10 6 11 12
Refused 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 1
Carwyn Jones has announced that he will stand down this autumn as Welsh Labour
leader and First Minister of Wales.
Which of the following Labour Assembly Members do you think would make the best First
Minister of Wales?
Eluned Morgan 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 5 5 3
Vaughan Gething 4 4 3 1 2 6 5 5 3 4 2 5 3 5
Mark Drakeford 3 4 3 1 2 6 5 4 3 3 2 5 4 2
Huw Irranca-Davies 2 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 0 2 2 6
Hannah Blythyn 2 2 1 6 1 1 2 3 1 1 4 0 3 0
Ken Skates 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 5 0 1 0
Alun Davies 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 1
Jeremy Miles 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
None of these 17 23 12 13 17 15 22| 16 19 17 16 19 18 16
Don’t know 65 57 72 72 69 63 57| 63 67 66 68 64 63 64
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1031 | 221 | 315 | 88 | 199 | 279 148 | 175 269 146 [274[399| 85 402 | 443

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Andrew RT Davies has resigned as the leader of the Welsh Conservative Party.
Which of the following Conservative Assembly Members do you think would make the
best leader of the Welsh Conservative Party?

Nick Ramsay 3 6 2 9 6 1 5 6 1 5 5 3 2 4 3
Paul Davies 3 6 2 7 8 1 5 8 1 5 6 2 6 2 4
Suzy Davies 3 5 2 2 6 1 3 5 1 4 4 2 2 2 5
Darren Millar 2 7 1 2 7 1 2 7 1 2 6 1 0 2 3
None of these 17 12 16 20 12 15 19| 12 15 22 |13 16 19 16 17
Don’t know 72 65 78 60 | 62 80 66 | 63 8L 62|66 76 71 75 68
The leader of Plaid Cymru, Leanne Wood, has said that she would welcome a contest this
summer for the leadership of her party, allowing members to choose between her and
any opponents.
Which of the following Plaid Cymru Assembly Members do you think
Leanne Wood 16 7 23 31 8 21 36 7 20 39 9 22 23 25 12
Rhun ap lorwerth 6 10 5 14 10 6 14111 5 15|10 4 16 6 8
Adam Price 5 7 4 21 7 4 13 7 4 13 5 5 17 5 6
None of these 13 20 6 8 19 6 5 20 6 5119 8 8 6 16
Don’t know 59 57 63 26 | 56 64 32|56 66 28|57 61 36 58 58
UKIP has announced that it will ballot its members in Wales to choose who should lead
the party in the National Assembly for Wales.
Which of the following UKIP Assembly Members do you think would make the best
leader of UKIP Wales?
Neil Hamilton 4 8 2 4 9 3 1 9 2 1 9 2 2 1 8
Caroline Jones 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 5 5 2 4 1 6
Gareth Bennett 1 3 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
David Rowlands 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
Michelle Brown 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 3
None of these 27 20 32 42 18 30 43| 17 30 44|20 31 36 35 19
Don’t know 63 60 63 48 | 61 64 49 | 64 65 47 |62 64 56 61 63
It has been announced that the Second Severn Crossing bridge will be renamed as the
Prince of Wales Bridge. Which of the following would you prefer?
It's renamed the Prince of Wales Bridge 27 43 24 23 4 26 21 | 44 25 26 |39 23 23 24 33
It's given a different new name 16 11 20 31 11 16 32 7 17 33|11 19 27 21 14
It remains the Second Severn Crossing 38 35 38 33 33 40 36| 37 40 33|36 40 35 39 38
Don't know 19 12 18 12 12 18 11 | 13 18 9 14 18 16 17 16
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You

Sample Size: 1031 Welsh adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1031 | 500 | 531 | 120 | 395 | 254 |263| 515 | 516 | 197 | 213 230 213 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Andrew RT Davies has resigned as the leader of the Welsh Conservative Party.
Which of the following Conservative Assembly Members do you think would make the
best leader of the Welsh Conservative Party?
Nick Ramsay 3 5 2 6 2 3 4 3 3 2 0 5 6 2
Paul Davies 3 3 3 1 2 4 5 3 3 5 2 3 3 3
Suzy Davies 3 4 2 6 2 3 4 4 2 5 2 3 3 3
Darren Millar 2 3 2 4 1 3 3 3 2 0 6 0 1 6
None of these 17 21 13 14 18 16 17| 15 18 18 17 18 16 15
Don’t know 72 65 78 70 75 72 69| 72 72 70 73 72 72 71
The leader of Plaid Cymru, Leanne Wood, has said that she would welcome a contest this
summer for the leadership of her party, allowing members to choose between her and
any opponents.
Which of the following Plaid Cymru Assembly Members do you think
Leanne Wood 16 17 15 10 16 19 16| 19 13 16 11 18 18 17
Rhun ap lorwerth 6 8 5 4 5 7 9 8 5 5 8 8 5 6
Adam Price 5 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 4 7 2 5 6 4
None of these 13 17 10 16 13 11 15| 10 16 11 14 15 13 14
Don’t know 59 52 66 66 62 57 55| 57 62 61 65 55 58 59
UKIP has announced that it will ballot its members in Wales to choose who should lead
the party in the National Assembly for Wales.
Which of the following UKIP Assembly Members do you think would make the best
leader of UKIP Wales?
Neil Hamilton 4 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 5
Caroline Jones 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 8
Gareth Bennett 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2
David Rowlands 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Michelle Brown 1 2 1 5 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 2
None of these 27 31 22 19 27 30 27| 27 26 25 25 30 28 24
Don’t know 63 56 69 67 65 58 61| 61 64 66 68 59 61 58
It has been announced that the Second Severn Crossing bridge will be renamed as the
Prince of Wales Bridge. Which of the following would you prefer?
It's renamed the Prince of Wales Bridge 27 27 27 23 26 26 32| 28 26 31 27 28 23 26
It's given a different new name 16 19 13 10 14 20 17| 17 14 21 14 17 12 16
It remains the Second Severn Crossing 38 36 39 38 35 42 38| 36 39 32 29 44 47 35
Don't know 19 18 21 30 26 12 13| 18 21 16 29 11 19 23
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